


[bookmark: _Hlk521776017]2019 FOF SCHOLARSHIP AWARD PROGRAM
CALENDAR OF EVENTS
Theme: “Created by God to Do Great Things” – Ephesians 2:10

September 2018
Sunday, September 16, 2018	Last day to submit FOFMBC Scholarship Award Application* 

October 2018 thru December 2018
_______________________	Homeless/Feeding Ministry Outing   
_______________________	Record thoughts on Homeless/Feeding Ministry Outing 

November 2018
Saturday, November 17, 2018	Senior Showcase Rehearsal 10AM until 12PM 
Sunday, November 18, 2018	Senior Showcase 7:30AM & 10:45AM services – Presenting ___ Yes ____ No

December 2018
[bookmark: _GoBack]Saturday, December 15, 2018	Senior Showcase Rehearsal 10AM until 12PM 
Sunday, December 16, 2018		Senior Showcase 7:30AM & 10:45AM services – Presenting ___ Yes ____ No
Begin selling tickets for Scholarship Gala
Sunday, December 30, 2018		Last day to submit 300-word essay “My college education will prepare me to …”

February 2019
Saturday, February 16, 2019	Senior Showcase Finale Rehearsal 10AM until 12PM (ALL Seniors)
Sunday, February 17, 2019		Senior Showcase Finale 7:30AM & 10:45AM services (ALL Seniors)
Friday, February 22, 2019		Scholarship Ministry Gala 7PM until 11PM

May 2019
Sunday, May 12, 2019			Last day to submit Ministry Verification Form, College Acceptance Letter*, and 
HS transcript*		

June 2019
Sunday, June 9, 2019			FINAL date to turn in ANY late submissions


Ways to submit documents:
· Printed copies of documents may be submitted to the ministry. Please arrange with your mentor.
· Electronic copies of documents can be emailed to fofscholarship@gmail.com.

PLEASE NOTE: Late submissions will result in a reduction of the award amount. Documents marked with an asterisk (*) are required to qualify for the scholarship award. Failure to submit any document marked with an asterisk (*) will result in the senior not receiving the scholarship award.
QUESTIONS: Contact your mentor and a scholarship ministry officer if you have questions. You can email your questions to fofscholarship@gmail.com. 



